
 
 

 

2018 Schedule of Services for Great and Holy Lent 
 

First Saturday of Souls Saturday, February 10 
Orthros and Divine Liturgy 8:30 AM 

 Third Salutations to the 
Theotokos 

Friday, March 9 
7:00 PM 

Second Saturday of Souls 
The Great Martyr Theodore 

Saturday, February 17 
Orthros and Divine Liturgy 8:30 AM 

 Third Sunday of Lent 
Sunday of The Holy Cross 

Sunday, March 11 
Orthros and Divine Liturgy 8:15 AM 

Forgiveness Sunday Sunday, February 18 
Orthros and Divine Liturgy 8:15 AM 

 Great Compline Monday, March 12 
6:00 PM 

Great Compline 
Clean Monday 

Monday, February 19 
6:00 PM 

 Liturgy of the Presanctified 
Gifts 

Wednesday, March 14 
6:00 PM 

Liturgy of the Presanctified 
Gifts 

Wednesday, February 21 
6:00 PM 

 Fourth Salutations to the 
Theotokos 

Friday, March 16 
7:00 PM 

First Salutations to the 
Theotokos 

Friday, February 23 
7:00 PM 

 Fourth Sunday of Lent 
Sunday of St. John Climacus 

Sunday, March 18 
Orthros and Divine Liturgy 8:15 AM 

Third Saturday of Souls Saturday, February 24 
Orthros and Divine Liturgy 8:30 AM 

 Great Compline Monday, March 19 
6:00 PM 

First Sunday of Lent 
Sunday of Orthodoxy 

Sunday, February 25 
Orthros and Divine Liturgy 8:15 AM 

 Liturgy of the Presanctified 
Gifts 

Wednesday, March 21 
6:00 PM 

Great Compline Monday, February 26 
6:00 PM 

 The Akathist Hymn Friday, March 23 
7:00 PM 

Liturgy of the Presanctified 
Gifts 

Wednesday, February 28 
6:00 PM 

 Hierarchal Great Vespers * Saturday, March 24 
7:00 PM 

Second Salutations to the 
Theotokos 

Friday, March 2 
7:00 PM 

 Fifth Sunday of Lent * 
Sunday of St. Mary of Egypt and 
Patronal Feast of the 
Annunciation 

Sunday, March 25 
Orthros and Divine Liturgy 8:15 AM 

Second Sunday of Lent 
Sunday of St. Gregory Palamas 

Sunday, March 4 
Orthros and Divine Liturgy 8:15 AM 

 Great Compline Monday, March 26 
6:00 PM 

Great Compline Monday, March 5 
6:00 PM 

 Liturgy of the Presanctified 
Gifts 

Wednesday, March 28 
6:00 PM 

Liturgy of the Presanctified 
Gifts 

Wednesday, March 7 
6:00 PM 

 Saturday of Lazarus Saturday, March 31 
Orthros and Divine Liturgy 9:00 AM 

* His Eminence Metropolitan Nathanael of Chicago will preside 
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